

Queensland

Energy (Renewable Transformation and Jobs) Regulation 2024

Subordinate Legislation 2024 No. 65

made under the

Energy (Renewable Transformation and Jobs) Act 2024

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Appointed council members—Act, s 130	2

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Energy* (*Renewable Transformation and Jobs*) *Regulation* 2024.

2 Appointed council members—Act, s 130

- (1) For section 130(1)(a) of the Act, each of the following publicly owned energy businesses is prescribed—
 - (a) CleanCo Queensland Limited ACN 628 008 159;
 - (b) C S Energy Limited ACN 078 848 745;
 - (c) Energy Queensland Limited ACN 612 535 583;
 - (d) Queensland Electricity Transmission Corporation Limited ACN 078 849 233;
 - (e) Stanwell Corporation Limited ACN 078 848 674.
- (2) For section 130(1)(b) of the Act, each of the following industrial organisations is prescribed—
 - (a) Australian Municipal Administrative Clerical and Services Union Queensland (Services and Northern Administrative) Branch ABN 86 351 665 653;
 - (b) Automotive Food Metals Engineering Printing & Kindred Industries Union ABN 59 459 725 116 (Queensland and Northern Territory Branch);
 - (c) Communications Electrical Electronic Energy Information Postal Plumbing and Allied Services Union of Australia Electrical Division Queensland & Northern Territory Divisional Branch ABN 80 450 640 455;
 - (d) Mining and Energy Union Queensland District Branch ABN 73 089 711 903;
 - (e) The Association of Professional Engineers, Scientists and Managers Australia ABN 99 589 872 974.

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 30 May 2024.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 31 May 2024.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Energy and Climate.

© State of Queensland 2024